The term of the Engagement Letter is extended to include 
the NMCRA audit for Fiscal Year 2020-21. The NMCRA agrees to compensate AUDITOR for all 
services performed by AUDITOR pursuant to the provisions of the Engagement Letter for the 
Fiscal Year 2020-2021 audit for a not-to-exceed fee of Eighteen Thousand Four Hundred Fifty-
One and 00/100 Dollars ($18,451.00) (the “Fee”). This amount may not be exceeded without a 
written amendment to the Engagement Letter. The Fee represents and contains all amounts due and 
payable for the services rendered by AUDITOR hereunder including any out of pocket and third 
party costs which may be incurred and/or paid by AUDITOR.